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Lewis
Hamilton

Born:

Height:

January 7, 1985
Stevenage, England
174cm Weight: 66kg

March 2007, McLarenDebut:
Races / wins:
Podiums:
Pole positions:

250 / 84
151
88

33.6%
60.4%
35.2%

2019: 1st, 413pts

Team-mate: Valtteri Bottas

0Retirements:

Mercedes

2019 constructors: 1st, 739pts


